
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

60 m M50
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Mario Longo ITA Ancona, ITA 16-03-29WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 7.04
Mario Longo ITA Ancona, ITA 16-03-30EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 7.04
Wojciech SEIDEL Wrocław Frankfurt 00-03-12POLISH RECORD MASTERS (50) 7.59

Heat 1/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:23:04

1 1336 Andrea PORTALATINI M50 7.483 Q    Italy

2 2802 Pablo HERRERO M50 7.607 Q    Spain

3 3415 Martin WHITE M50 7.964 q    United Kingdom

4 2627 Dragiša RUSOV M50 8.146     Serbia

5 2327 Dariusz SIWIŃSKI M50 8.752     Poland

7 2912 Erik ÅHLIN M50 9.355     Sweden

3436 Florin SALAJAN M50 8.838     PKUnited States of America

Heat 2/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:28:04

1 104 Zhivko ZHELEV M50 7.548 Q    Bulgaria

2 3117 Joe APPIAH M50 7.553 Q    United Kingdom

3 2260 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI M50 7.804 q    Poland

5 101 Ivelin SIMEONOV M50 8.212  SB   Bulgaria

6 2492 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI M50 8.245     Poland

7 2416 Grzegorz TABOR M50 8.601     Poland

8 3294 Richard MADDOCK M50 8.997  SB   United Kingdom

3438 Gavin THORNE M50 7.846     PKUnited States of America

Heat 3/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:32:10

1 2717 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH M50 7.494 Q    Spain

2 3258 Trevor HODGSON M50 7.505 Q SB   United Kingdom

3 1283 Vecchierelli GIUSEPPE M50 7.616 q SB   Italy

4 2919 Pether ASKESTAM M50 7.973 q    Sweden

5 2540 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ M50 8.278  SB   Poland

6 2743 Manuel CORTES M50 9.077     Spain

958 Nikolaos ANDROMIDAS M50 DNS2     Greece

Heat 4/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:35:41

1 393 Bouziane BELGHORZI M50 7.583 Q    France

2 2577 Selwin WEVER M50 7.714 Q    Portugal

3 2733 Alfonso CASTIELLA M50 7.917 q    Spain

4 1008 Konstantinos TSIOLIS M50 8.175     Greece

5 695 Oliver HUMPERT M50 8.258  SB   Germany

6 743 Frank KUKLIK M50 8.592  SB   Germany

918 Goetz TEUTLOFF M50 DNS6     Germany

Heat 5/5 Start: 24-03-18   10:40:03

1 2706 SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO M50 7.715 Q    Spain

2 1721 Piotr DELEWSKI M50 8.032 Q    Poland

3 1586 Leszek ALBINIAK M50 8.046 q    Poland

4 984 Giorgios KARNAROS M50 8.167     Greece

5 391 Olivier BAYEUX M50 8.823     France

6 211 Vaclav TOMAN M50 8.898     Czech Republic

2617 Daniel Florin VESA M50 DNF4     Romania
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Andrea PORTALATINI M50 Italy 7.481 Q    

2 Heat 3 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH M50 Spain 7.491 Q    

3 Heat 3 Trevor HODGSON M50 United Kingdom 7.502 Q SB   

4 Heat 2 Zhivko ZHELEV M50 Bulgaria 7.541 Q    

5 Heat 2 Joe APPIAH M50 United Kingdom 7.552 Q    

6 Heat 4 Bouziane BELGHORZI M50 France 7.581 Q    

7 Heat 1 Pablo HERRERO M50 Spain 7.602 Q    

8 Heat 3 Vecchierelli GIUSEPPE M50 Italy 7.613 q SB   

9 Heat 4 Selwin WEVER M50 Portugal 7.71(702)2 Q    

10 Heat 5 SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO M50 Spain 7.71(710)1 Q    

11 Heat 2 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI M50 Poland 7.803 q    

Heat 2 Gavin THORNE M50 United States of America 7.844     

12 Heat 4 Alfonso CASTIELLA M50 Spain 7.913 q    

13 Heat 1 Martin WHITE M50 United Kingdom 7.963 q    

14 Heat 3 Pether ASKESTAM M50 Sweden 7.974 q    

15 Heat 5 Piotr DELEWSKI M50 Poland 8.032 Q    

16 Heat 5 Leszek ALBINIAK M50 Poland 8.043 q    

17 Heat 1 Dragiša RUSOV M50 Serbia 8.144     

18 Heat 5 Giorgios KARNAROS M50 Greece 8.164     

19 Heat 4 Konstantinos TSIOLIS M50 Greece 8.174     

20 Heat 2 Ivelin SIMEONOV M50 Bulgaria 8.215  SB   

21 Heat 2 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI M50 Poland 8.246     

22 Heat 4 Oliver HUMPERT M50 Germany 8.255  SB   

23 Heat 3 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ M50 Poland 8.275  SB   

24 Heat 4 Frank KUKLIK M50 Germany 8.596  SB   

25 Heat 2 Grzegorz TABOR M50 Poland 8.607     

26 Heat 1 Dariusz SIWIŃSKI M50 Poland 8.755     

27 Heat 5 Olivier BAYEUX M50 France 8.825     

Heat 1 Florin SALAJAN M50 United States of America 8.836     

28 Heat 5 Vaclav TOMAN M50 Czech Republic 8.896     

29 Heat 2 Richard MADDOCK M50 United Kingdom 8.998  SB   

30 Heat 3 Manuel CORTES M50 Spain 9.076     

31 Heat 1 Erik ÅHLIN M50 Sweden 9.357     

Heat 4 Goetz TEUTLOFF M50 Germany DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Nikolaos ANDROMIDAS M50 Greece DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Daniel Florin VESA M50 Romania DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Heat 1 Andrea PORTALATINI Italy 7.481 Q    

2 Heat 3 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH Spain 7.491 Q    

3 Heat 3 Trevor HODGSON United Kingdom 7.502 Q SB   

4 Heat 2 Zhivko ZHELEV Bulgaria 7.541 Q    

5 Heat 2 Joe APPIAH United Kingdom 7.552 Q    

6 Heat 4 Bouziane BELGHORZI France 7.581 Q    

7 Heat 1 Pablo HERRERO Spain 7.602 Q    

8 Heat 3 Vecchierelli GIUSEPPE Italy 7.613 q SB   

9 Heat 4 Selwin WEVER Portugal 7.71(702)2 Q    

10 Heat 5 SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO Spain 7.71(710)1 Q    

11 Heat 2 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI Poland 7.803 q    

12 Heat 4 Alfonso CASTIELLA Spain 7.913 q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

13 Heat 1 Martin WHITE United Kingdom 7.963 q    

14 Heat 3 Pether ASKESTAM Sweden 7.974 q    

15 Heat 5 Piotr DELEWSKI Poland 8.032 Q    

16 Heat 5 Leszek ALBINIAK Poland 8.043 q    

17 Heat 1 Dragiša RUSOV Serbia 8.144     

18 Heat 5 Giorgios KARNAROS Greece 8.164     

19 Heat 4 Konstantinos TSIOLIS Greece 8.174     

20 Heat 2 Ivelin SIMEONOV Bulgaria 8.215  SB   

21 Heat 2 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI Poland 8.246     

22 Heat 4 Oliver HUMPERT Germany 8.255  SB   

23 Heat 3 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ Poland 8.275  SB   

24 Heat 4 Frank KUKLIK Germany 8.596  SB   

25 Heat 2 Grzegorz TABOR Poland 8.607     

26 Heat 1 Dariusz SIWIŃSKI Poland 8.755     

27 Heat 5 Olivier BAYEUX France 8.825     

28 Heat 5 Vaclav TOMAN Czech Republic 8.896     

29 Heat 2 Richard MADDOCK United Kingdom 8.998  SB   

30 Heat 3 Manuel CORTES Spain 9.076     

31 Heat 1 Erik ÅHLIN Sweden 9.357     

32 Heat 2 Gavin THORNE United States of America 7.844     PK
33 Heat 1 Florin SALAJAN United States of America 8.836     PK

Heat 4 Goetz TEUTLOFF Germany DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Nikolaos ANDROMIDAS Greece DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Daniel Florin VESA Romania DNFDNF     
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